PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Duong PHAM	08/04/2010
Chaitanya RAO	08/04/2010
Thirukkumaran SIVAHUMARAN	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: ggrayson@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8017-1393

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

501258897

PATENT

REEL: 024820 FRAME: 0676

	Attorney Docket No
	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,	
	Duong PHAM,Chaitanya RAO, and Thirukkumaran SIVAHUMARAN
	of Victoria, Australia
	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHANNEL CONDITIONS IN A MIMO OFOM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
<u>LOTINATINO</u>	CHARMEE CONDITIONS IN A MINIO OF DIVI COMMONICATION STOTEM
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
, ,	, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	August 4, 2010
WHEF	REAS, <u>NEC CORPORATION</u>
whose addres	s is <u>7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 Japan</u>
acknowledged hereby sell, the United Sta therefore in the representative the same would Applice	
Date <u>Augus</u>	(signature) Dubng PHAM t. 4, 2010 (signature) Chaitanya RAO
Date <u>Augus</u>	المسائد
Date	(Clarent real)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)
Witness:	
	Ocall
(Reproduce

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024820 FRAME: 0677